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CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
Date Checked: 1/6/2025
PORT ST LUCIE Checked by: Dennis Murphy
Recorded:

NEW PLATS -- PARENT PARCELS AND DESCRIPTION
(to be completed by Finance Dept. prior to plat approval)

Planning Project # P21-264

Proposed Plat Name: Verano South POD H Plat 1

Legal Description:

Current Tax Roll Year: 2024

Current and prior years' SLC

P | # - -
arce Original Parent ID #(s) | Acreage Property Taxes Paid: (Y/N) Additional Comments

3331-131-0001-000-6 437.05 Y N/A

3329-331-0001-000-3 660.04 Y N/A

O[N] |WIN]|F-

[EEN
o

[uny
[y

[EEN
N

[ER
w

[
S

[ER
(21

[EEN
[e)]

[ER
~N

[EEN
(o]

[ER
Y]

N
o

Printed 1/6/202510:17 AM
Prepared by property tax assessment division DM



1/6/25, 10:17 AM

Accounts

Account History 3329-331-0001-000/3

Roll Status Due

2024 Acct: Paid-in-full View
2023 Acct: Paid-in-full View
2022 Acct: Paid-in-full View

Total Due:

$0.00

View a different due date

Location Details

Book-Page-Item:
Property Class:
Range:

Township:
Section:
Neighborhood:
Value Code:

Use Code:

Total Acres:

Legal Description:

Last Updated:
Last Updated By:

Notes (0)

4910-0619-

99

39E

36S

28

TR20

00

9900

660.04

29/31/32 36 39 AND 5/6 37 39 THAT PART
OF SECS MPDAF: FROM INT OF SWLY R/W
LI OF SFWMD C-24 CANAL AND SELY R/W
LI OF FECRR, TH S 44 46 01 W 3776.32 FT
TO POB; TH S 40 22 55 E 2499.07 FT, TH S
46 4548 E1035.02 FT, THS 84 2535 E
446.22 FT, TH S 03 36 07 E 837.27 FT TO
CURVE CONC SW, R OF 927.20 FT, TH SELY
ALG ARC 903.28 FT, TH S 13 08 55 E 233.14
FT TO CURVE CONC NW, R OF 290.66 FT,
THSLY ALG ARC 269.76 FT TO CURVE CONC
SW, R OF 342.74 FT, THSLY ALG ARC 123.82
FT, TH S 84 07 03 E 144.05 FT TO CURVE
CONC SW, R OF 3054.65 FT, TH SELY ALG
ARC 1100.35 FT, THS 71 11 28 E 539.85 FT,
THS184832W 120 FT, TH71 1128 W
539.28 FT TO CURVE CONC SW, R OF 2930
FT, TH NWLY ALG ARC 1056.64 FT TO
CURVE CONC SE, R OF 1885.95 FT, TH WLY
ALG ARC 145.10 FT, THS 8438 39 W
348.46 FT, TH S 84 38 39 W 384.85 FT TO
CURVE CONC SE, R OF 1381 FT, TH SWLY
ALG ARC 200115 FT, THS 01 3710 W
429.02 FT TO CURVE CONC NE, R OF 1500
FT, TH SLY ALG ARC 461.09 FT, THS 15 59
34 E 1409.94 FT TO CURVE CONC NW, R OF
22918 FT, TH WLY ALG ARC 3788.39 FT TO
CURVE CONC SW, R OF 1975 FT, TH NLY
ALG ARC 337.89 FT, TH N 15 14 40 W
603.08 FT TO CURVE CONC NE, R OF 2188
FT, TH NLY ALG ARC 983.39 FT TO CURVE
CONC NW, R OF 2078 FT, TH NLY ALG ARC
452.83 FT, TH N 01 58 48 W 2828.10 FT TO
CURVE CONC SW, R OF 2118 FT, TH NWLY
ALG ARC 1522.89 FT TO SELY R/W OF FEC
RR, TH N 44 4601 E ALG SELY R/W LI
2126.62 FT, TH N 89 40 25 E 312.01 FT TO
NE COR OF SEC 31, THN 04 1320 W
258.80 FT, TH N44 46 01 E 1292.56 FT TO
POB- LESS VERANO SOUTH POD G PLAT 3
(PB 101-25) AND LESS VERANO SOUTH
POD G PLAT 5 (PB 101-34) AND LESS
VERANO SOUTH POD G PLAT 6 (PB 104-12
AND LESS VERANO SOUTH POD G PLAT 4
(PB 113-11)- (660.042 AC - 28,751,429 SF)
(OR 4838-2206)

10/03/2024 01:11PM

Mary Brown

Search Accountsearch v

2024

Tax Yr

3329-331-0001-000/3

Account Number

Account Information

Roll Year:
Tax Year:
Account Number:

Millage Code:
Certified
Roll Owner(s):

Situs Address:

Links:

Ad Valorem Details
Code
CT06
EE19
FFO2
GFO1
CS64
FD21
Fl40
PS25
PS26
SD09
SN39
SR0O8
SR09

District

Co Public Transit MSTU
Erosion District E

Law Enf Jail Judicial Sys

Co General Revenue Fund
Childrens Service Council
St Lucie Co Fire District

FL Inland Navigation Dist
City of Port St Lucie

City of PSL Voted Debt
School Discretionary
School Capital Improvemnt
School Req Local Effort
School Voter Referendum
S FL Wtr Mgmt District
Total:

Certified Roll
Owner Name

TaxSys

2024
2024

3329-331-0001-000/3
«Prev Next »

0041 -

Astor Creek Development LLC
105 NE 1st ST

Delray Beach, FL 33444-3807
« Prev Next »

0 RANGE LINE RD,
Port Saint Lucie

Property Appraiser, Public Site

Millage
0.2500
0.1000
27294
4.2222
0.3650
3.0000
0.0288
4.6807
0.3743
0.7480
1.5000
3.0000
1.0000
0.2301

22.2285

Assessed Exempt
17,736,000 0
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000

O 0 ©o o000 oo o o o o

Situs Address

Taxable
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000
17,736,000

Tax
$4,434.00
$1,773.60

$48,408.64
$74,884.94
$6,473.64
$53,208.00
$510.80
$83,016.90
$6,638.58
$13,266.53
$26,604.00
$53,208.00
$17,736.00
$4,081.05
$394,244.68

Market Value:

Class Value:

Just Value:

School Assessed Value:
Assessed Value:

Ad Valorem:

Non-ad Valorem:

Total Tax:

17,736,000

0

17,736,000

17,736,000

17,736,000
$394,244.68
$152,206.59
$546,451.27

Non-ad Valorem Details

Code District

PS68  PSL
Stormwater
Verano

VCCD  Verano #5

Total:

Yes

Yes

10f1

-~ Any - v

Account Status v

Receives Discount Units

Tax
831.730 $152,206.59

0.000 $0.00

$152,206.59

First « Prev :: Next » Last

2024

3329-331-0001-000/3

Search results as of less than a minute ago

Astor Creek Development LLC

0 RANGE LINE RD Port Saint Lucie

Paid In Full
10f1

View

First « Prev :: Next » Last

.
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Accounts

Account History 3331-131-0001-000/6

Account Information

TaxSys

Roll Status Due Roll Year: 2024 Market Value: 12,376,300
2024 Acct: Paid-in-full View Tax Year: 2024 Class Value: 0
2023 Acct: Paid-in-full View Account Number: 3331-131-0001-000/6 Just Value: 12,376,300
2022 Acct: Paid-in-full View «Prev Next » School Assessed Value: 12,376,300
2021 Acct: Paid-in-full View Millage Code: 0041 - Assessed Value: 12,376,300
Total Due: $0.00 Certified PSL Land Investments LLC Ad Valorem: $275,106.59
i ) Roll Owner(s): 105 NE 1st ST Non-ad Valorem: $0.00
View a different due date Delray Beach, FL 33444-3807 i : :
« Prev Next » Total Tax: $275,106.59
Situs Address: 0TBD,
Port Saint Lucie
Links: Property Appraiser, Public Site
Location Details Ad Valorem Details Non-ad Valorem Details
Book-Page-ltem:  4558-1957- Code District Millage  Assessed Exempt Taxable Tax o . . .
. . Code District Receives Discount Units Tax
Property Class: 99 CT06 Co Public Transit MSTU 0.2500 12,376,300 0 12,376,300 $3,094.08
o PS68  PSL Yes 0.000 $0.00
Range: 39E EE19  Erosion District E 0.1000 12,376,300 0 12,376,300 $1,237.63 Stormwater
Township: 36S FFO2  Law Enfail Judicial Sys 2.7294 12,376,300 0 12,376,300  $33,779.87 Verano
Section: 28 GFO01  Co General Revenue Fund 4.2222 12,376,300 0 12,376,300  $52,255.21 VCCD Verano #5  Yes 0.000 $0.00
Neighborhood: TR20 CS64  Childrens Service Council 0.3650 12,376,300 0 12,376,300 $4,517.35 Total: $0.00
Value Code: 00 FD21 St Lucie Co Fire District 3.0000 12,376,300 0 12,376,300 $37,128.90
Use Code: 9900 FI40  FL Inland Navigation Dist 0.0288 12,376,300 0 12,376,300 $356.44
Total Acres: 437.05 PS25  City of Port St Lucie 4.6807 12,376,300 0 12,376,300 $57,929.75
Legal Description: 3136 39 AND 6 37 39 THAT PART OF SECS PS26  City of PSL Voted Debt 0.3743 12,376,300 0 12,376,300 $4,632.45
MPDAF: FROM INT OF SWLY R/W LI OF SD09  School Discretionary 0.7480 12,376,300 0 12376300  $9,257.47
SFWMD CANAL NO. C-24 AND SELY R/W LI .
OF FEC RR, TH S 44 46 01 W ALG SELY RAW SN39  School Capital Improvemnt ~ 1.5000 12,376,300 0 12,376,300 $18,564.45
LI OF FEC RR 5069.40 FT, TH S 04 13 20 E SRO8  School Req Local Effort 3.0000 12,376,300 0 12376300  $37,128.90
258 FT TO NE COR OF SEC 31, TH S 89 40 SR09  School Voter Referendum 1.0000 12,376,300 0 12,376,300 $12,376.30
25W312.01 FTTO SELY R/W LI O FECRR, S FL Wtr Mgmt District 0.2301 12,376,300 0 12376300  $2,847.79
TH S 4446 01 W 2206.67 FT TO POB AND
CURVE CONC W, R OF 2038 FT, TH SELY Total: 22.2285 $275,106.59
ALG ARC 1462.50 FT, THS 01 58 48 E
2828.10 FT TO CURVE CONC W, R OF 1998
FT, TH SLY ALG ARC 435.44 FT TO CURVE
CONCE, R OF 2268 FT, TH SLY ALG ARC
1019.35 FT, TH S 15 14 40 E 603.08 FT TO
CURVE CONC W, R OF 1895 FT, TH SLY ALG
ARC 324.59 FT TO CURVE CONC N, R OF
22918 FT, TH WLY ALG ARC 2257.35 FT, TH
N 89 58 45 W 2278.50 FT TO ELY RD R/W LI
OF RANGE LI RD, TH N 00 00 58F W
2755.94 FT, THN 00 30 03 E 157.01 FTTO
SELY R/W LI OF FECRR, TH N 44 46 01 E
5195.90 FT TO POB- LESS AS IN OR 5003-
1295- (437.052 AC - 19,037,985 SF) (OR
4558-1957)
Last Updated: 10/03/2024 01:11PM
Last Updated By:  Mary Brown
Notes (0)
Search Account search v 10f 1 First « Prev:: Next » Last
2024 3331-131-0001-000/6 - Any - v
Tax Yr Account Number Certified Roll Situs Address Account Status v
Owner Name
2024 3331-131-0001-000/6 PSL Land Investments LLC 0 TBD Port Saint Lucie Paid In Full View
Search results as of less than a minute ago 10f 1 First«Prev: Next» Last
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J:\Plats\Verano\Verano South POD H Plat 1

CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
!/ e Date Checked: 5/7/2024
pBRT ST LUC!E Checked by: Dennis Murphy
' B Recorded:

NEW PLATS -- PARENT PARCELS AND DESCRIPTION
(to be completed by Finance Dept. prior to plat approval)

Planning Project #

P21-264

Proposed Plat Name:

Verano South POD H Plat 1

Legal Description:

Current Tax Roll Year: 2023

Current and prior years' SLC

Parcel #

Original Parent ID #({s) | Acreage

Property Taxes Paid: (Y/N)

Additional Comments

3331-131-0001-000-6 437.05

Y

N/A

3329-331-0001-000-3 660.04

Y

N/A
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CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
SITE PLAN REVIEW COMMITTEE AGENDA
WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2024 — 1:30 P.M.

VIRTUAL MEETING

1. Meeting Called to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Approval of Minutes — ???, 2024

4, Addition and Deletions

5. Public to be Heard

6. Review of Development Projects:
PROJECT

Bridget P24-010 Southern Grove Plat No. 46 - Resubmittal
Preliminary & Final Plat
Construction Plans

Bridget P24-054 Western Grove 4 (WG-4)
MPUD Rezoning

Dan P07-092-A1 Shoppes @ Veranda Falls
Master Sign Program Amendment

Dan P21-264 Verano South POD "H”, Plat 1 - Resubmittal
Preliminary & Final Plat
Construction Plans

Dan P23-069 Riverland Center — Retail/Restaurant
Revised Construction Plans

Bianca P06-415-A1 Courtyard Commons @ SLW —~ EV Charging

Station

Minor Site Plan Amendment
Landscape Plan

Bianca P24-049 MedSquare — Flagler Healthcare
Subdivision Play

Francis P23-192 SLC — Milner Drive Fire Station
Preliminary Plat
Construction Plans

Marissa P24-055 River Place PUD — Hammock Creek

Major Site Plan
Landscape Plan

Revised 5/6/2024 3:53 PM



DESCRIPTION

BEING PORTION OF SECTION 37, TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 38 £AST, AND SECTION &, TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH,
RANGE 39 EAST, ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA, IN THE GITY OF PORT ST, LUCIE, FLORIDA AND BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS'

COMMENCE AT THE OF THE LINE OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT CANAL NUMBER C.24, AS w:a&z ON THE RIGHT-OF-WAY MAP FOR SAID CANAL
€23, CHECKED DATED 3 /26058 AND REVISED ON 27259 AND THE SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT.OF-WAY LINE OF THE
FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILWAY COMPANY 1. PIERCE CUT-OFF* TRACK AS SHOWN ON RIGHT-OF WAY MAPS,
PAGES V.30 AND V.47, DATED FEBRUARY 1. 1650 WITH “TRACK CORRECT" REVISION DATED 4/7BI67, THENGE
SA44°860TW,, ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE FLORIDA EAST COAST RALWAY, A
DISTANCE OF 5069.66 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 30, TOWNSMIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAS T,
THENGE: $.04"1X20°E., ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF SECTION 30, A DISTANCE OF 25880 FEET T0 THE NORTHEAST
GORNER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST; THENCE 5 89°4025W, ALONG THE NORTH LINE
QK THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SAID SECTION 31, A DISTANCE OF 312,01 FEET YO A POINT ON SAID
SOUTHEASTERLY RIOHT-OFWAY LINE OF THE FLORIDA EAST COAST RALWAY; THENCE SA446D1°W. ALONG
SAID SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 162360 FEET, THENCE 5.45"1359°E., DEPARTING SAID
SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 66022 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE
SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT EASUMENT, AS REGORDED IN OFFIGIAL RECORDS
BOOK 348, PAGE 953, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND A POINT ON THE WESTERLY
LINE OF THAT 200,00 FOOY FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT EASEMENT, AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
767. PAGE 2676, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY. FLORIDA; THENCE S.01"5845°E.. ALONG THE
WESTERLY LINE OF SAID 200.00 FOOT FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT EASEMENT, A DISTANCE OF 1448.33 F/
THENGE 5.86°011%"W., DEFARTING SAID WESTERLY LINE OF THAT 20000 FOOT FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT
GASEMENT, A DISTANCE OF 156.90 FEET 10 THE POINY OF BEGINNING; THENCE S.01BNASE, A DISTANCE OF
433,00 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE OF A GURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF
1908.00 FEET, THENGE SOUTHWESTERLY, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A GENTRAL ANGLE OF
1272913, A DISTANCE OF 43544 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE OF A GURVE CONGAVE TO THE
NORTHEAST. HAVING A RADIUS OF 226800 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY, ALONG THE ARG OF SAID CURVE AND
ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF TRACT "Ra%, AS SHOWN GN NORTHSOUTH *A” ROADWAY PLAT.
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 117, PAGES 20 THROUGH 23. INCLUSIVE, OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS. THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 25°4505°, A DISTANGE OF 1010.35 FEET 1O A POINT OF TANGENCY, THENCE ALONG SAID
WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF TRAGT “Re1", AS SHOWN GN SAID NORTHGOUTH "A* ROADWAY FLAT, FOR THE
FOLLOWING SIX (6) COURSES. 1) THENCE 5.15°1440°F., A DISTANCE OF 360.89 FEET; 2) THENCE S20°4520W.. A
DISTANGE OF 3636 FEET, % THENCE §.15"1440°€, A DISTANCE OF BO.OO FEET, 4) THENCE S6071440E. A
DISTANCE OF 35,36 FEEY: §) THENCE 5,15 14'0°E., A DISTANGE OF 112,19 FEET YO A POINT OF CURVATURE OF A
CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 1895.00 FEET, 6] THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY, ALONG
THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 007422, A DISTANGE OF 2363 FEET 10 A POINT OF A
NON.TANGENT INTERSECTION WITH A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWEST. HAVING A RADIUS OF 22.614,00
FEET AND A RADIAL BEARING OF N.OS"3Y53W. AT SAID THENCE 3 ¥, DEPARTING

VERANO SOUTH - POD H - PLAT NO. |

BEING PORTION OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 39 EAST.
AND SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH. RANGE. 39 EAST.
ST, LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. IN THE CITY OF PORT ST, LUCIE, FLORIDA.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND DEDICATION
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT Kt CW TREASURE COAST, LLC,. GWNER OF THE LAND DESCRIBED
AND BLATTED HEREIN AS VERANO SOUTH . POD H « PLAT NO. 1, HAS CAUSED THE SAME O BE SURVEYED
AND PLATTED AS SHOWN HEREON AND DO HERESY DEDICATE AS FOLLOWS

1, THE UTILITY EASEMENTS (U.E.). AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HERCBY OEDICATED ON A NON-EXCLUSIVE
BASIS TO FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY, (TS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS PRIVATE UTILITY
EASEMENTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANGE OF UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
UTILITIES ONLY, AND NOT FOR VIDEQ COMMUNICATION OR QTHER PURPOSES,

2. THE UTRITY EASEMENTS (.£.), AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HERERY DEDICATED ON A NON-EXCLUSIVE BASIS
To e STREAM COMMUNICATIONS. 11C, ITS SUCCESSGRS AND ASSIGNS. FOR THE PURFOSE OF

STALLATION AND MAINTENANGE OF UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE CABLE, INTERNET, SECURITY LINES AND
OTHER TELECOUMUNICATION SERVIES

1, THE UTILITY EASEMENTS (U.E J, AG SHOWN HEREON, ARE HERERY DEDICATED ON A NON-EXCLUSIVE BASIS
TO THE CRESSWIND TREASURE COAST PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.. TS SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS, FOR THE PURPOSE DF INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE CABLE
INTERRE Y, SECURITY LINES AND OTHER TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES.

4 THE TILTY EASEMENTS LE 1 45 SHOWN HEREON., ARE HEREBY DEDICATED IN FAVOR OF THE CITY OF
PORY $T.LUCIE.

MAINTENANGE OF SURLIC UTILITY 25.::5 INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WATER AND WASTEWATER
LINES AND APPURTENANT FACILITIES, THE GITY OF PORT ST. LUGIE Si
ANY MAINTENANCE OBLIGATIONS FOR SAID EASEMENT EXCEPT AS SHALL RELATE TO THE SERVICING OF
SUCH PUBLIC UTRITIES BY THE CITY OF PORT ST, LUCHE

5 THE GITY UTIITY EASEMENTS (C.UE ). A SMOWN NEREON. ARE WERLBY DEDICATED 1O THE CITY OF
& SUCGESSORS ANDIOR ASSIGNS, FOR ACCESS YO, AND THE INSTALLAT

SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF-WAY LINE OF YRACT *R.1", AND ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 03131, A DISTANCE OF 127316 FEET TO A POINT OF NON-TANGENT INTERSECTION, FHENCE
A DISTANGE OF 98081 FEET, THENGE N.89'S84S'W. A DISTANCE OF 168000 FEET, THENCE
NOOTISE,, A DISTANGE OF 42600 FEET, THENCE SH0°S545°E., A DISTANCE OF 20485 FEEY TO A POINT OF
CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONGAVE TO THE NORTHWEST, MAVING A RADIUS OF 36500 FEET, TWENCE
NORTHEASTERLY. ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 70°0115". A DISTANCE OF
436,06 FEEY TO A POINT OF TANGENCY. THENCE NZ0'DOODE.. A DISTANCE OF 1718 FEET TO A POINT OF
CURVATURE OF A CLURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 48500 FLET: THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 20°56720°. A DISTANGE OF
177.26 CEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT INTERSECTION; THENCE N.352630°W., A DISTANCE OF 130.03 FECT
JO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT INTERSECTION WITH A CURVE: CONGAVE TO THE SOUTHEAST. MAVING A RADIS

I£S FAGILITIES, INCLUGING BUT NOY UMITED YO, WATER AND WASTEWATER
LINES AND APPURTENANT FAGILITIES, THERE SHALL BE NO OTHER PUBLIC OR PRIVATE UTIITY FAGILITIES
INSTALLED IN, ON, OVER, UNDER, OR AGROSS THE EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT ThE CITYS WRITTEN
2 THERE SHALL BE NO IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY KIND INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED 70
LANDSCAPING C WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE EASEMENT AREA WHICH WOULD RESTRICT
THE QPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF, OR WHICH MAY IN ANY VANNER RESULT IN HARM TO, THE CITY'S
FACILITIES. CRESSWIND TREASURE COAST PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION. ING., ITS SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS. SHALL OWN, MAINTAIN, REPAIR AND REPLACE ANY PERMITTED IMPROVEMENTS OVER THE UTILITY

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP ANO DEDICATION (CONTINUED)

& TRACT "R.2", SHOWN HEREON AS SCHOOL ACGESS ROAD, IS HEREBY DEDICATED TQ THE CITY OF PORT 5T
LUCH. A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE PUBLIC, FOR ROAD
RIGHT-OF-WAY, DRAINAGE AND UTILITIES. AND SHALL HE THE MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CITY OF

9. COMMON AREA TRACTS “CA-1" THROUGH CA<4*, AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HEREBY DEDICATED TO THE
CREGSWIND TREASURE COAST PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. FOR OPEN SPACE, LANDSCAPE. AND
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PURPOSES, AND SHALL BE THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE OBLIGATION OF
SAD ASSOCIATION, IT$ SUCCESSORS ANDIOR ASSIGNS. AN ACCESS AND MAINTENANGE (ASEMENT OVER
TRACTS “CA-1 THROUGH CA-44" AS SHOWN HEREON, IS HEREBY DEDICATED TO DISTRICT #5, ACTING BY AND
UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY FROM, AND RECEIVING SUCH DEDICATION FOR THE LSE AND BENEFICIAL
OWNERSHIP OF, THE DISTRICT (N WHICH THE PLATTED LANDS. LIE.

10, THE DRAINAGE EASEMENTS AND UTRITY EASEMENTS SHOWN OR DESCRISED HEREON ARE DEDICATED
ON A NON-EXCLUSIVE. BASIS TO DISTRICT #5. ACTING BY AND UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY FROM, AND
RECEVING SUCH DEDICATION FOR THE USE AND FICIAL OWNERSHIP OF, THE DISTRICT IN WHICH THE
PBLATTED LANDS LIE. FOR THE PURPOSE, OF PROVIDING ROADWAYS. UTILITIES, AND WATER MANAGEMENT.

DISTRICT 26 SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT BUT NOT THE OBLIGATION TO MAINTAIN ANY PORTION OF THE DRAINAGE
SYSTEM WITHIN THIS PLAT, INCLUDING LAKES. DRAINAGE EASEMENTS AND THE DRAINAGE FACILITIS
LOCATED THEREN,

THE GITY OF PORT ST, LUCIE SMALL MAVE THE RIGHT, BUT NOT THE OBUIGATION, TO CONSTRUCT AND
ANY PORTION OF THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM WITHIN THESE TRAGTS AND EASEMENTS WHiGH IS
ASSOCIATED WITH DRAINAGE FROM CITY RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

11, THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TRACTS WMT-1 THROUGH WNT5, AS SHOWN HEREON ARE WERERY
DEDICATED 10 THE CRESSWIND TREASURE COAST PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, ING.. FOR STORM
WATER MAMAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE PURPOSES, AND SRALL BE THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE
OBLIGATION OF SAID ASSOGIATION, TS SUCCESSORS ANDIOR ASSIGNS. AN ACCESS AND MAINTENANCE
EASEMENT OVER STORM WATER MANAGEMENT TRAGTS WMT-) THROUGH WNT.5, A SHOWN HEREON, IS
REREBY DEDICATED TO DISTRICT 45, AGTING 8Y AND UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY FROM, AND REGEWVING
SUCH DEDICATION FOR THE USE AND BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF, THE DISTRICT N WHICH THE PLATTED
LANDS LE.

12 THE LAKE VMAINTENANGE EASEMENTS (LME) AS SHOWN HEREON ARE MEREBY DEDICATED 1O THE
GRESSWIND TREASURE COAST PROPERTY OWNERS ASSUCIATION, ING., 1T SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. FOR
STORM WATER AND ACCESS PURPOSES AND SHALL BE THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE

EASLMENT, WHICH ARE NOT PRECLLDED BY THE FORLGOING, WHICH MAY BE DAVAGED OR
BY THE CITY OF PORT ST, Li 5 SUCCESIORS ANDIOR ASSIGNS, DESIGNEES OR CONTRACTORS IN THE
GPERATION, MAINTENANGE OF, OR ACCKGS 10, THE CITVS FACKITIES. THE GITY OF PORT ST, LUCIE, 115
SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE THE REMOVAL OF ANY (MPROVEMENTS.
WHICH ARE CONSTRUCTED IN VIOLATION OF THE CONDITIONS ST FORTH ABGVE. IN THE EVENT, SUGH

OF 62000 FEET, AND A RADIAL BEARING OF S46°03228., AT SAID . THENGE

ALONG THE ARG OF SAID CURVE. THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 05'4B7", A DISTANCE OF 6284 (EET TO X
POINT OF A NON-TANGENT INTERSEGTION: THENCE N.40°00TKIW., A DISTANCE OF 74,00 FEET TO A POINT OF A
NON-TANGENT INTERSECTION WITH A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 643.00 FEET,
AND A RADIAL BEARING OF $.40"13720°E. AT SAD INTERSECTION, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY, ALONG THE ARG OF
SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 04'5456°, A DISTANCE OF 59.44 FEET YO A POINT OF REVERSE
CURVATURE OF A GURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWEST, HAVING A RADWS OF 1200 FELT: THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY. ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF B7°23%0°. A DISTANGE OF
18.30 FEET 70 A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 743,00 FEET: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY, ALONG THE AKC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
08734707, A DISTANCE OF 111.20 FEET TO A POINT OF NON-TANGENT INTERSECTION; THENGE NST3330°E., A
DISTANGE OF 73.86 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON.TANGENT INTERSECTION WITH A CURVE CONGAVE YO THE
NORTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 670,00 FEET, AND A RADIAL BEARING. DF N.60°4704°E. AT SAID INTERSECTION.
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF OY'OS3F, A
ISTANGE OF 12.97 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY, THENCE N.22°0575'W,, A OISTANCE OF 7.34 FEET, THENCE
NS7AYIOE. A DISTANCE OF 39517 FEET YO A POINT OF GURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO Thi:
NORYHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 1415.00 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY. ALONG THE ARG OF SAID GURVE,
HROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 26°4¥3, A DISTANGE OF 6007 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT
INTERSECTION; THENCE 5.59°1000°C . A DISTANCE OF 226,00 FEET TO A POINT OF A

VIOLATING ARE NOT REMOVED UPON REGUEST. THEY SHALL BE SUBJECT TO REMOVAL 8Y
THE CITY OF PORT 1. LUCIE, 115 SUCCESSURS ANDIOR ASSIGNS, DESIGNEES GR CONTRAGTORS WITHOWT
LIABILITY OR RESPONSIBHLITY THEREFORE. THE CITY OF PORT ST LUCH SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY MAINTENANCE OBLIGATIONS FOR SAID FASEMENT EXCEPT AS SHALL RELATE TO THE SERVICING OF
SUGK PUBLIC UTILITIES BY THE CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE.

LIFT STYATION AREA THE CITY OF PORT §7, LUICE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MAINTENANCE
OBLIGATIONS FOR SAID AREAS EXCERT AS SHALL RELATE TO THE SERVICING OF SUCH PUBLIC UTIITIES BY
THE CITY OF PORT ST, LUCGH

6. THE: DRAINAGE EASEMENTS (D.£.3, AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HEREDY DEOICATED ON A NON-EXCLUSIVE
BASIS YO THE CRESSWIND TREASURE COAST PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.. FOR DRAINAGE AND
ACCESS PURPOSES. AND SHALL 88 THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANGE OBLIGATION OF SAID ASSOGIATION, ITS
SUCGESSORS ANDIOR ASSIGNS.

7. THE PRIVATE STREETS RIGHTS-OF-WAY. TRACT "Re1", AS SHOWN MEREON, ARE HEREOY DEDICATED 10
THE CRESSWIND TREASURE COAST PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS.
ACCESS, STORMWATER AND UTLITY PURPOSES (NGLUDING CATV). AND SHALL BE THE PERPETUAL
OBLIGATION OF SAID ASSOCIATION, 11§ SUGCESSORS AND / OR ASSIGNS. A NON-EXCLUS

WITH A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWEST. HAVING A RADIUS OF 1663.00 FEET, AND A RADIAL BEARING OF
N.59IC0YW. AT SAID INTERSECTION, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY, ALONG THE ARG OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 00°2621°, A DISTANGE OF 12.60 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE OF A GURVE
CONGAVE TO THE NORTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 1200 FEET, THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY. ALONG THE ARG OF
SAID CURVE, THROUGH A GENTRAL ANGLE OF 763019, A DISTANGL OF 16.02 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY:
THENCE § 45" 1400 .. A DISTANCE OF 115,57 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT INTERSE CTION WITH A CURVE
CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWEST. HAVING A RADIUS OF 1745,00 FELT, AND A RADIAL BEARING OF N.3T"ZB31W. AT
SAID INTERSECTION, THENGE NORTHEASTERLY. ALONG THE ARG OF SAID GURVE, THROUGH A CERTRAL ANGLE
OF G a4, A DISTANCE OF 116,28 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENGY; THENCE N2§4500°E., A DISTANGE OF 306.60
FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT INTERSECTION WITH A CURVE CONGAVE TO THE NORTHEAST, HAVING A
RADIUS OF 66500 FEET. AND A RADIAL BEARING OF NJT'OS19E, AT SAID INTERSECTION. THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY, ALONG THE ARG OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 31°26'51", A DISTANCE OF
464 80 FEET TO A POINT OF A NON-TANGENT INTERSECTION, THENCE 5,36°4500°E, A DISTANCE OF 9201 FEET T0
A POINT OF GURVATURE OF A GURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF K30.00 FEET: THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY. ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 14°46'12", A DISTANCE OF
2138 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY, THENCE 5.03°5848°E., A DISTANCE OF 222.36 FEET, THENCE N.8#'0117°C
ADISTANGE OF 350,00 FEET 70 POINT OF BEGINNING.

LANDS CONYAINING 5,104,182 SQUARE FEET OR 118,017 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

INGRESS, EGRESS. DRAINAGE, MAINTENANCE AND UTRITY EASEMENT OVER ALL SUCH PRIVATE STREETS
RIGHTS.OF-WAY IS DEDICATED T0 VERANO # % COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRKT. A COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT ESTABLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 180, FLORIDA STATUTES (DISTRICT
#5), ACTING BY AND UNDER DELEGATED AUTHOR(TY FROM, AND RECEIVING SUCH DEDICATION FOR THE GSE
AND BENCFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF, THE DISTRICT (A5 DEFINED IN THE BELOW - DESCRIBED DISTRICT
L IN ACCORDANGE WITH ThE. AMENDED AND
RESTATED DISTRICT INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 9. 2015, AND RECORDED AT OFFIGIL RECORDS
AOOK 3753, PAGES 2675 THROUGH 265, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCH: COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS
SUPPLEMENTED (DISTRIET INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT), TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT BUT NOT THE
OBUIGATION TO MAINTAIN THE STREETS, DRAINAGE AND STORMWATER FACILITIES AND UTILITIES LOGATED
OR TO 8E LOCATED WITHIN SUCH RIGHTS.OF-WAY. AN EASEMENT OVER AND UNDER SUCH STREETS.
RIGHTS-OF-WAY AS SHOWN HEREON (5 ALSQ RESERVED IN FAVOR OF THE CITY OF PORT ST, LUGIE. FOR
ACCESS BY SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES, AND THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANGE OF, PUBLIC
UTILITY FAGKITIES. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WATER AND WASTEWATER LINES AND APPURTENANT
FACLITIES. THE CITY OF PORY ST LUCIE SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT BUT NOT THE
MAINTENANCE OBLIGATIONS FOR SAIN EASEMENT AREA OR SUCH PRIVATE STREETS, RIGHT-OF-WAY, ETC
EXCEPT AS SHALL RELATE TO THE SERVIGING OF SUCH PUBLIC UTILITIES 8Y THE CITY OF PORT §T. L

OBLIGATION OF SAID ASSGCIATION, TS SUCCESSORS ANDIOR ASSIGNS.

N WITNESS WHEREOR KK CW TREASURE COAST. LLC. A DELAWARE LMTED LARKITY COMPANY. WAS GAUSED
THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY ITS MANAGER THIS DAY OF

KM CW TREASURE COAST, LLC.,
A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

BY: THE KOLTER GROUP, LLC. A FLORIDA LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY. 115 SOLE MANAGER

{PRINT NG GF WATRE

WITNESS

R NAME OF VATRESS)

DEDICATION ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY

THE FOREGOING CERTIFIGATE OF DEDICATION WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME BY MEANS OF L
PHYSICAL PRESENCE OR I ONLINE NOTARIZATION THIS DAY ___ OF
2004 BY oo MANAGER OF THE KOLTER GROUP.LLC.. A FLOS

LIABILTY COMPANY, SGLE MANAGER OF KM CW TREASURE COAST, LLC.. A DELAWARE LIMITED LIADILITY
COMPANY, Gk BEMALF OF THE COMPANY, WG EXECUTED THE FOREGOING CERTIFICATE OF DEDICATION

WHO 7115 PERBONALLY KNOWN TG ME OR 11 HAS PRODUCED ___..oooooo. A DENTIFICATION
w EXPIRES

NOYARY PUBLIC

PRINT NAME

CITY OF POKT $T_LUCIE PROJECT NO.(F24 vxx)

PLAT BOOK

PAGE,

FLE NG,

No Scale

NOTE

THIS PLAT HAS BEEN REVIEWED FOR COMEORMITY TO CHAPTER 177, PART 1 FLORIDA STATUTES BY A
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER EMPLOYED BY OR UNDER CONTRACT WITH THE GITY OF PORT ST
LUCHE

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

1, BEARINGS SHOWN ARE HASED ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF FLORIOA FASY COAST
RALWAY, % 7. PIERCE CUT-OFF* TRACK AS SHOWN ON THE RIGHT-OF WAY MAP, PAGES V.3DI6 AND V3017,
DATED FEBRUARY 1. 1960 WITH "TRACK CORRECT" REVISION DATED 4i26/67, WHICH BEARS SOLTH 44°4601°
WEST. ALl BEARINGS BEING RELATIVE THERETO.

2. NOTIGE, THIS PLAT, AS RECORDED IN IT5 GRAPHIC FORM. IS THE OFFICIAL DERICTION OF THE SUBDIVIOLD
LANDS DESCRIBED MEREIN AND WL IN NO CIRCUMSTANCES HE SUPPLANTED IN AUTHORITY BY ANY
OTHER GRAPHIC OR DIGITAL FORM OF THE PLAT.

3.NOTICE THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRIGTIONS THAT ARE NOT RECORDED ON THIS
FOUND 1N THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST LUGIE COUNTY.

PLAT THAT MAY 8

SURVEYOR & MAPPER'S CERTIFICATE

THIS (5 TO GERTIFY THAT THE PLAT SHOWN HEREON 15 A TRUE AND CORRECY REPRESENTATION OF A
SURVE Y MADE UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE DIRECTION AND SUPERVISION, THAT SAID SURVEY 15 ACCURATE YO
ThE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THAT PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENTS (PR M.S) HAVE
BEEN PLAGED AS REQUIRED BY LAW. AND THAT PERMANENT CONTROL POINTS (*9.C.P.57). AND MONUMENTS.
ACCORDING TO I77.0M(0), £.5, WILL 8E SET UNDER THE GUARANTEES POSTED WITH THE
COUNGIL OF PORT §T, LUCIE FOR THE REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS: AND, FURTHER, THAT THE SURVEY DATA
COMPLIES WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 177, FLORIDA STATUTES, AS AMENDED, AND THE
ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA, THIS OAY OF 2o

ARV A RAGER PN
LIGENSE, NO. LS4828
STATE OF FLORIDA

SURVEYOR' SEAL

GeoPoint
Surveying, Inc.

4152 W, Biue $heron v

Planc: 361) 444 1720
e 106 W FEOPLSUTVEY. LY
Reacra feadh, 1131404 Temed Ky, st 18 1768

SHEET 1 OF 16 SHEETS




Michelle Franklin, CFA -- Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser -- All rights reserved.

Property identification

Site Address: TBD Use Type: 9900
Sec/Town/Range: 28/365/39E Account #: 191632
Parcel ID: 3331-131-0001-000-6 Map ID: 337288
Jurisdiction: Port Saint Lucic Zoning:
Ownership

PSL Land investments LLC

105 NE 1st ST

Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legal Description

31 36 39 AND 6 37 39 THAT PART OF SECS MPDAF: FROM INT OF SWLY R/W LI OF SFWMD
CANAL NO. C-24 AND SELY R/W L1 OF FEC RR, TH S 44 46 01 W ALG SELY R/W LI OF FEC RR
5069.40 FT, TH S 04 13 20 E 258 FT TO NE COR OF SEC 31, TH S 89 40 25 W 312,01 FT TO SELY
R/W LI O FEC RR, TH S 44 46 01 W 2206.67 FT TO POB AND CURVE CONC W, R OF 2038 FT, TH
SELY ALG ARC 1462,50 FT, TH S 01 58 48 E 2828.10 FT TO CURVE CONC W, R OF 1998 FT, TH
SLY ALG ARC 435.44 FT TO CURVE CONC E, R OF 2268 FT, TH SLY ALG ARC 1019.35 FT, TII §
15 14 40 E 603.08 FT TO CURVE CONC W, R OF 1895 FT, TH SLY ALG ARC 324.59 FT TO CURVE
CONC N, R OF 22918 FT, TH WLY ALG ARC 2257.35 FT, TH N 89 58 45 W 2278.50 FT TO ELY RD
R/W LI OF RANGE LI RD, TH N 00 00 S8F W 2755.94 FT, TH N 00 30 03 E 157.01 FT TO SELY R/W
L1 OF FEC RR, TH N 44 46 01 E 5195.90 FT TO POB- LESS AS IN OR 5003-1295- (437.052 AC -
19,037,985 SF) (OR 4558-1957)

Current Values
Just/Market Value: $11,300,000
Assessed Valuce: $11,300,000
Exemptions: S0
: $11,300,000
Taxable Value: Total Areas
p ty t biect to ch h £ hi Finished/Under Air (SF): 0
roperty taxes are subject to change upon change ot ownership. Giross Sketched Arca (SF): 0
+ Past taxes arc not a rellable projection of future taxes. Land Size {(acres): 437.05
« The sale of a property will prompt the removal of all exemptions, assessment caps, i o
and special classifications. Land Size (SF): 19,037,985

Building Design Wind Speed

Taxes for this parcel: SLC Tax Collector's Office

Download TRIM for this parcel: Download PDF
Occupancy Category | m Im

Speed 140 150 160
Sources/links:
Sale History
Date Book/Page Sale Deed Grantor Price
Code
Feb 15, 2021 4558 /1957 o111 SPWD Verano Development LLC $100

Special Features and Yard Items

Type Qty Units Year Bt
Current Year Values
Current Values Breakdown Current Year Exemption Value Breakdown
Building: $0
Land: $11,300,000
Just/Market: $11,300,000
Ag Credit: $0
Save Our Homes or 10% Cap: $0
Assessed: $11,300,000
Exemption(s): $0
Taxable: $11,300,000

Current Year Special Assessment Breakdown

Start Year AssessCode Units Description Amount
2018 0068 0 PSL Stormwater in Verano $0.00
Start Year AssessCode Units Description Amount

2018 0083 0 Verano Center CDD $0.00



This does not necessarily represent the total SFecial Assessements that could be charged against this property. The total amount charged for special assessments is reflected on the most current tax statement and
information is available with the SLC Tax Collector's Office 8.

Historical Values

Year Just/Market Assessed Excmptions Taxable
2023 $11,300,000 $11,300,000 SO $11,300,000
2022 $16,251,913 $6,266,338 S0 $6,266,338
2021 $9,208,581 $3,301,638 $0 $3,301,638
Permits
Number Issue Date Description Amount Fee

Notice: This does not necessarily represent all the permits for this property.
Click the following link to check for additional permit data in Port Saint Lucie

All information is believed to be correct at this time, but is subject to change and is provided without any warranty.
© Copyright 2024 Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.



Michelle Franklin, CFA -- Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser -- All rights reserved.

Property Identification

Site Address: RANGE LINE RD Use Type: 9900
Sec/Town/Range: 28/36S/39E Account #: 195983
Parcel ID: 3329-331-0001-000-3 Map ID: 33/28S
Jurisdiction: Port Saint Lucic Zoning:
Ownership

Astor Creck Development LLC

105 NE 1st ST

Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legal Description

29/31/32 36 39 AND 5/6 37 39 THAT PART OF SECS MPDAF: FROM INT OF SWLY R/W LI OF
SFWMD C-24 CANAL AND SELY R/W LI OF FECRR, TH § 44 46 01 W 3776.32 FT TO POB; TH §
4022 S5 E 2499.07 FT, TH S 46 4548 E 103502 FT, TH S 84 25 35 E 44622 FT, THS 03 36 07 E
837.27 FT TO CURVE CONC SW, R OF 927.20 FT, TH SELY ALG ARC 90328 FT, TH S 1308 55 E
233.14 FT TO CURVE CONC NW, R OF 290.66 FT, THSLY ALG ARC 269.76 FT TO CURVE CONC
S$W, R OF 342.74 FT, THISLY ALG ARC 123.82 FT, TH § 84 07 03 E [44.05 FT TO CURVE CONC SW,
R OF 3054.65 FT, TH SELY ALGARC 110035 FT, THS 71 11 28 E539.85 FT, TH S 18348 32 W 120
FT, TH 71 11 28 W 539,28 FT TO CURVE CONC SW, R OF 2930 FT, TH NWLY ALG ARC 1056.64 FT
TO CURVE CONC SE, R OF 1885.95 FT, TH WLY ALG ARC 145.10 FT, TH S 84 38 39 W 348.46 FT,
TH S 84 38 39 W 384.85 FT TO CURVE CONC SE, R OF 1381 FT, TH SWLY ALG ARC 2001.15 FT,
TH S 01 37 10 W 429.02 FT TO CURVE CONC NE, R OF 1500 FT, TH SLY ALG ARC 461.09 FT, TH S
15 59 34 E 1409.94 FT TO CURVE CONC NW, R OF 22918 FT, TH WLY ALG ARC 3788.39 FT TO
CURVE CONC SW, R OF 1975 FT, TH NLY ALG ARC 337.89 FT, TH N 15 14 40 W 603.08 FT TO
CURVE CONC NE, R OF 2188 FT, TH NLY ALG ARC 983.39 FT TO CURVE CONC NW, R OF 2078
FT, TH NLY ALG ARC 452.83 FT. TH N 01 58 48 W 2828.10 FT TO CURVE CONC SW, R OF 2118 FT,
TH NWLY ALG ARC 1522.89 FT TO SELY R/W OF FEC RR, TH N 44 4601 E ALG SELY R/W LI
2126.62 FT, THN 89 40 25 E 312,01 FT TO NE COR OF SEC 31, TH N 04 13 20 W 258.80 FT, TH N44
46 01 E 1292,56 FT TO POB- LESS VERANO SOUTII POD G PLAT 3 (PB 101-25) AND LESS
VERANO SOUTH POD G PLAT 5 (PB 101-34) AND LESS VERANO SOUTH POD G PLAT 6 (PB
104-12 AND LESS VERANO SOUTH POD G PLAT 4 (PB 113-11)- (660.042 AC - 28,751,429 SF) (OR
4838-2206)

Current Values
Just/Market Value: $17,229,000
Assessed Value: §17.229.000 Total Areas
E tions: s0 . .
Txcn::‘) 's/ni $17.229.600 Finished/Under Air (SF): 0
axavle vauc: - Gross Sketched Arca (SF): 0
Land Size (acres): 660.04
Property taxes are subject to change upon change of ownership. Land Size (SF): 28,751,429
« Past taxes arc not a reliable projection of future taxes.
« The sale of a property will prompt the removal of all exemptions, assessment caps, . o . .
and special classﬁicatlons. Bu 1 Id 1 ng De5|gn WI nd Speed

Taxes for this parcel: SLC Tax Collector's Office Occupancy Category 1 I m

Download TRIM for this parcel: Download PDF Speed 140 150 160
Sources/links:

Sale History

Date Book/Page Sale Deed Grantor Price
Code

Oct 24, 2022 4910/ 0619 0111 C-Deed Astor Creek Development LLC $100

Jun 2, 2022 4838 /2206 0330 SPWD Verano Development LLC $100

Special Features and Yard items

Type Qty Units Year Blt
Current Year Values
Current Values Breakdown Current Year Exemption Value Breakdown
Building: 30
Land: $17,229.000
Just/Market: $17,229,000
Ag Credit; $0
Save Our Homes or 10% Cap: S0
Assessed: $17,229,000
Exemption(s): S0
Taxable: $17,229,000

Current Year Special Assessment Breakdown



Start Year AssessCode Units Description Amount

2018 0083 0 Verano Center CDD $0.00
Start Year AssessCode Units Description Amount
2018 0068 831.73 PSL. Stormwater in Verano $148,047.94

This does not necessarily represent the total S‘pccia! Assessements that could be charged against this property. The total amount charged for special assessments is reflected on the most current tax statement and
}

information is available with the SLC Tax Collector's Office B.
Historical Values
Year Just/Market Assessed Exemptions Taxable
2023 $17,229,000 $17,229,000 S0 $17,229,000
2022 $25,975,481 $3,693,363 $0 $3,693,363
Permits
Number Issue Date Description Amount Fee

Notice: This does not necessarily represent all the permits for this property.
Click the following link to check for additional permit data in Port Saint Lucie

All information is believed to be correct at this time, but is subject to change and is provided without any warranty.
© Copyright 2024 Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.



Accounts

- Account History 3329-331-0001-000/3 . | Account Information
| Rofl Status ‘Due . . Roli Year: 2023 Market Vatue: 17,229,000
2023 Acct: Paid-in-full View | TaxYear: 2023 Class Value: 0
2022 Acct: Paid-in-full View | | Account Number: 3329-331-0001-000/3 Just Value: 17.229,000
: Total Due: $0.00 : : « Prev Next » School Assessed Value: 17,229,000
| View a different due date H Millage Code: 0041 - Assessed Value: 17.229,000
i Certified Astor Creek Development LLC { Ad Valorem: $389,401.25
Roll Owner(s): 105 NE 15t ST Non-ad Valorem: 5148'047 o4
Delray Beach, FL 33444-3807 on-ad Valorem: 047
« Prev Next » Total Tax: $537,449.19
Situs Address: 0 Range Line RD,
Port Saint Lucie
Links: Property Appraiser, Public Site
Flags: Corrected
Location Details = | Ad Valorem Details ~ :  Non-ad Valorem Details
Book-Page-item:  4910-0619- Code District Millage  Assessed Exempt Taxable Tax | | .
Code District Receives Discount Units Tax
Property Class: 99 CPO5  County Parks MSTU 0.0600 17,229.000 0 172.229,000 $0.00
' PS68  PSL Yes 831,730 $148,047.94
Range: 39E CT06  Co Public Transit MSTU 0.2500 17,229,000 ¢ 17.229.000 $4,307.25 Stormwater
Township: 365 EE19  Erosion District € 0.1600  17,229.000 0 17,229.000 $1,722.90 H Verano
Section: 28 FFO2  Law Enfjail judicial Sys 2.7294 172,229,000 0 17229000 $47.024.83 VCCD  Verano #5  Yes 0.060 $0.00
Neighborhood: TR20 GFO01  Co General Revenue Fund 4.2722 17,229,000 0 17,229,000  $73,605.73 ; Totak: $148,047.94
Value Code: ¢4 €S64  Childrens Service Council 0.3790 17,229,000 0 17,229,000 $6,529.79
Use Code: 9900 FD21  Stiucie Co Fire District 3.0000 17,229,000 0 17229000  $51,687.00
Total Acres: 738.41 F140  FLInland Navigation Dist 0.0288 17,229,000 6 17,229,000 $496.20
Legal Description:  29/31/32 36 39 AND 5/6 37 39 THAT PART | PS25  City of Port St Lucie 47657 17,229.000 O 17229000 $81.074.51
OF SECS MPDAF: ZRCOM INT zgi‘:t" RN PS26  City of PSL Voted Debt 04943 17,229,000 G 17.229000  $8516.29
LI OF SFWMD C-24 CANAL A Y RIW )
LI OF FEC RR, TH S 44 46 01 W 3776.32 FT SO09  School Discretivnary 0.7480 17,229,600 0 17.229000  $12.887.2%
YO POB; TH'S 40 22 55 £ 2499.07 FT, THS SN39  School Capital Improvemnt  1.5000 17,229,600 0 17,229000  $25.843.50
4645 4B E 1035.02FT, THS 842535 € SRO8  School Req Local Effort 3.1640 17.229.000 G 17228000 $54.512.36
44622 FT, TH S 03 36 07 E 837.27 FT 70 SRO9  School Voter Referendum  1.0000 17,229,000 0 17229000  $17,229.00
CURVE CONC SW, R OF 527 20 FT, TH SELY LWt M . 1+ 47.229.000 o 17 0 $3,964.40
ALG ARC903.28 FT, THS 1308 55 € 233.14 - S FL Wi Mgme District 0.2301 | 17.229, 228,00 1964.4
FT 7O CURVE CONC NW. R OF 290.66 FT, Total: 22,6015 $389,401.25
THSLY ALG ARC 263.76 FT TO CURVE CONC
SW, R OF 342.74 FT, THSLY ALG ARC 123.82
FT, TH S84 C7 03 € 144.05 FT TO CURVE
CONC SW, R OF 3054.65 FT, TH SELY ALG
ARC 1100.35 FT, THS 71 11 28 E 53%.85FT,
THS184B32WI20FT, TH71 1128 W
539.28 FT TG CURVE CONC SW, R OF 2930
FT, TH NWLY ALG ARC 1056.64 FT TO
CURVE CONC SE, ROF 188595 FT, TH WLY
ALG ARC 145,10 FT, TH S 84 38 39 W
348.46 FT, TH S 84 38 39 W 384.85 FTTO
CURVE CONC SE, ROF 1381 FT, TH SWLY
ALG ARC 200115 FT, THS 0137 10 W
429.02 FT TO CURVE CONC NE, R OF 1500
FT. TH SLY ALG ARC 461.09 FT, TH $ 1559
34 E 1409.94 FT TO CURVE CONC NW. R OF
22918 FT, THWLY ALG ARC 3788.39 FT TO
CURVE CONC SW, R OF 1975 FT, TH NLY
ALG ARC 337.89 FT, THN 151440 W
603.08 FT TO CURVE CONC NE,R OF 2188
FT, TH NLY ALG ARC 983.39 FT TO CURVE
CONC NW, R OF 2078 FT, TH NLY ALG ARC
452.83 FT, TH N 01 58 48 W 282810 FT TO
CURVE CONC SW, R OF 2118 FT, TH NWLY
ALG ARC 1522.89 FT TO SELY RW OF FEC
RR, TH N 44 4601 E ALG SELY R/W LI
212662 FT, THN 8940 25E 312.01 FTTO
NECORCFSEC31.THNO41320W
258.8G FT, TH N44 46 01 E 129256 FT TO
POB- LESS VERANO SOUTH POD G PLAT 3
(PB 101-25) AND LESS VERANO SOUTH
POD G PLAT & (PB 101-34) AND LESS
VERANO SOUTH POD G PLAT 6 (PB 104-12
AND LESS VERANO SOUTH POD G PLAT 4
{PB 113-11)- {660.042 AC - 28,751,429 SF)
{OR 4838-2206)
Last Updated: 03/11/2024 07:59AM
Last Updated By:  Wendy Browning
- Notes (4)
Search AccountSearch v tof1
2023 ¢ 13329-331-0001-000/3 ‘ ’ s - Any -
Tax Yr Account Number - Certified Roll Situs Address Account Status
_________ Owner Name_ R o
2023 3329-331-0001-000/3 Astor Creek Development LLC 0 Range Line RD Port Saint Lucie Paid In Full View
Search results as of 2 minutes ago 1of 1 First« ProviNexi»ia

GRANT  Copyright © 1957-2024, Grant Street Group. Al rights reserved.
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Accounts

Account History 3331-131-0001-000/6 = Account Information
Roll Status Due ; Rolf Year: 2023 i Market Value: 11,300,000
2023 Acct: Paid-in-fult View Tax Year: 2023 Class Value: 0
2022 Acct: Paid-in-full View Account Number: 3331-131-0001-000/6 Just Value: 11,300,000
2021 Acct: Paid-in-full ; View « Prev Next » School Assessed Value: 11,300.000
Total Due: $0.00 Millage Code: 0041 - Assessed Value: 11,300,000
View a different due date Certified PSL Land Investments LLC Ad Valorem: $255,396.95
Roli Owner(s): 105 NE 1st ST N dvatorem: $0.00
Delray Beach, FL 33444-3807 on-ad Vatorem: -
« Prev Next » Total Tax: $255,396.95
Situs Address: 678D,
Port Saint Lucie
Links: Property Appraiser, Public Site
Flags: Corrected
Location Details ~ ' Ad Valorem Details ~ . Non-ad Valorem Details
Book-Page-item:  4558-1957- Code District Millage  Assessed Exempt Taxable Tax L )
Code District Receives Discount Units Tax
Property Class: 99 €PO5 County Parks MSTU 0.0000 11,300,000 ¢ 11,300,000 $0.00 psss  PSi v 0000 $0.00
L es !
Range: 39E CT06  Co Public Transit MSTU 0.2500 11,300,000 0 11,300,000 $2,825.00 Stormwater
Township: 365 EE1S  Ercsion District E 0.1000 11,300,000 G 11,300,000 $1,130.00 Verano
Section: 28 FFO2  Law Enfjail judicial Sys 2.7294 11,300,000 G 11,300,000  $30.842.22 VCCD Verano #5  Yes 0.050 $0.00
Neighborhood: TR20 GF01  Co General Revenue Fund 4.2722 11,300,000 G 11,300,000 $48,27586 Total: ' $0.00
Value Code: 00 (S64  Childrens Service Coundil 0.3790 11,300,000 ¢ 11,300,000 $4,282.70
Use Code: 9900 FD21 St Lucie Co Fire District 3.0000 11,300,000 0 11,300,000  $33.900.00
Total Acres: 437.05 Fl40  FL Inland Navigation Dist 0.0288 11,300,000 0 11,300,000 $325.44
Legal Description: 31 36 39 AND 6 37 39 THAT PART OF SECS PS25  City of Port St Lucie 47057 11,300,000 0 11,300,000  $53.174.41
MPDAF; FROM INT OF ;W'LY RAWLIOF  PS26  City of PSL Voted Debt 04943 11,300,000 0 11,300,000  $5,585.59
SAWMD CANAL NO. C-24 AND SELYR/W LI : . Y
OF FEC RR, TH S 44 46 01 W ALG SELY R/W SD09  Schoo! Riscretionary 0.7480 11,300,000 0 11,300,000 $8,452.40
L1 OF FEC RR 5069.40 FT, TH S 04 13 20 € SN39  School Capital mprovemnt  1.5008 11,300,000 0 11,300,000 $16,950.00
258 FT TO NE COROF SEC 31. TH S 8940 SRO8  School Req Local Effort 3.1640 11,300,000 G 11,300,000  $35,753.20
25W312.01 FTTO SELY R/W LI O FECRR, SROS  School Voter Referendum  1.0000 11,300,000 0 11,300,000  $11,300.00
TH S 4446 01 W 2206.67 FT TO POB AND . . 0.2301 1.300.060 o 200,000 $2.600.13
CURVE CONC W, R OF 2038 £T, T SELY S FL W Mgmt District 02301 13,300, 113004 32609,
ALG ARC 146250 FT, THS 01 58 48 E : Total: 226015 $255,396.95
2828.10 FT TO CURVE CONC W, R OF 1998
FT, TH SLY ALG ARC 435.44 FT TO CURVE
CONCE, R OF 2268 FT, TH SLY ALG ARC
101935 FT, THS 151440 £ 603.08 FTTO
CURVE CONC W, ROF 1895 FT, TH SLY ALG
ARC 324.59 FT TO CURVE CONC N, R OF
22918 FT, TH WLY ALG ARC 2257.35FT, TH
N895845W 227850 FT TOELY RDR/W LY
OF RANGE LIRD, TH N 00 CO 58F W
275594 FT, THN OO 3003 E157.01 FTTO
SELY R/AW LIOF FECRR, TH N 44 46 01 E
5195.90 FT TO PGB- LESS AS IN OR 5003-
1295-{437.052 AC - 19,037,985 SF}H(OR
4558-1957)
Last Updated: 03/11/2024 07:55AM
tast Updated By:  Wendy Browning
Notes (4)
: 1 irst« Pr '::"uz,“zg
Search Account Search v of 1 First«Previinextstast
2023 3331-131.0001-000/6 - Any - v E
Tax Yr Account Number - Certified Roll Situs Address Account Status v
Owner Name
2023 3331-131-0001-000/6 PSL Land Investments LLC 0 TBD Port Saint Lucie Paid In Full View
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